
1 Frequency Distribution for The Reproductive Health Section of the MEC Interview 
(RHQ_B.XPT) 

September 2004 

Age when first menstrual period occurred 

RHQ010 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 348 9.00 348 9.00 

0 94 2.43 442 11.44 

7 1 0.03 443 11.46 

8 7 0.18 450 11.64 

9 91 2.35 541 14.00 

10 198 5.12 739 19.12 

11 526 13.61 1265 32.73 

12 943 24.40 2208 57.13 

13 821 21.24 3029 78.37 

14 396 10.25 3425 88.62 

15 211 5.46 3636 94.08 

16 111 2.87 3747 96.95 

17 31 0.80 3778 97.75 

18 12 0.31 3790 98.06 

19 2 0.05 3792 98.11 

20 1 0.03 3793 98.14 

999 : Don't know 72 1.86 3865 100.00 



2 Frequency Distribution for The Reproductive Health Section of the MEC Interview 
(RHQ_B.XPT) 

September 2004 

Age range at first menstrual period 

RHQ020 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 3793 98.14 3793 98.14 

1 : Younger than 10, 1 0.03 3794 98.16 

2 : 10 to 12, 26 0.67 3820 98.84 

3 : 13 to 15, or 30 0.78 3850 99.61 

4 : 16 or older? 7 0.18 3857 99.79 

9 : �Don't know 8 0.21 3865 100.00 



3 Frequency Distribution for The Reproductive Health Section of the MEC Interview 
(RHQ_B.XPT) 

September 2004 

Had regular periods in past 12 months 

RHQ030 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 442 11.44 442 11.44 

1 : Yes 1412 36.53 1854 47.97 

2 : No 2008 51.95 3862 99.92 

9 : Don't know 3 0.08 3865 100.00 



4 Frequency Distribution for The Reproductive Health Section of the MEC Interview 
(RHQ_B.XPT) 

September 2004 

Reason not having regular periods 

RHQ040 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 1857 48.05 1857 48.05 

1 : Pregnant �now 248 6.42 2105 54.46 

2 : Breast feeding 15 0.39 2120 54.85 

3 : Pregnant in past year 125 3.23 2245 58.09 

4 : Periods usually irregular 295 7.63 2540 65.72 

5 : Going-gone �through menopause 1168 30.22 3708 95.94 

6 : Medical conditions-treatments 129 3.34 3837 99.28 

99 : Don't know 28 0.72 3865 100.00 



5 Frequency Distribution for The Reproductive Health Section of the MEC Interview 
(RHQ_B.XPT) 

September 2004 

When did SP have last period? 

RHQ050 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 2244 58.06 2244 58.06 

1 : Having it now 94 2.43 2338 60.49 

2 : Less than 2 months ago 272 7.04 2610 67.53 

3 : 3 - 5 months ago 60 1.55 2670 69.08 

4 : 6 - 8 months ago 20 0.52 2690 69.60 

5 : 9 - 11 months ago 16 0.41 2706 70.01 

6 : 12 or more months ago 1155 29.88 3861 99.90 

99 : Don't know 4 0.10 3865 100.00 



6 Frequency Distribution for The Reproductive Health Section of the MEC Interview 
(RHQ_B.XPT) 

September 2004 

Age at last menstrual period 

RHQ060 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 2710 70.12 2710 70.12 

13 to 80 1076 27.84 3786 97.96 

999 : Don't know 79 2.04 3865 100.00 



7 Frequency Distribution for The Reproductive Health Section of the MEC Interview 
(RHQ_B.XPT) 

September 2004 

Age range at �last menstrual period 

RHQ070 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 3786 97.96 3786 97.96 

1 : Younger than 30 1 0.03 3787 97.98 

2 : 30 to 34 1 0.03 3788 98.01 

3 : 35 to 39 9 0.23 3797 98.24 

4 : 40 to 44 12 0.31 3809 98.55 

5 : 45 to 49 24 0.62 3833 99.17 

6 : 50 to 54, or 15 0.39 3848 99.56 

7 : 55 or older? 9 0.23 3857 99.79 

99 : Don't know 8 0.21 3865 100.00 



8 Frequency Distribution for The Reproductive Health Section of the MEC Interview 
(RHQ_B.XPT) 

September 2004 

Days since last period 

RHD080 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 2106 54.49 2106 54.49 

0 to 354 1735 44.89 3841 99.38 

999 : Don't know 24 0.62 3865 100.00 



9 Frequency Distribution for The Reproductive Health Section of the MEC Interview 
(RHQ_B.XPT) 

September 2004 

Menstrual cycle regularity/last 5 years 

RHQ090 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 3359 86.91 3359 86.91 

1 : More regular, 42 1.09 3401 87.99 

2 : Less regular, or 151 3.91 3552 91.90 

3 : About the same? 312 8.07 3864 99.97 

9 : Don't know 1 0.03 3865 100.00 



Frequency Distribution for The Reproductive Health Section of the MEC Interview 10 

(RHQ_B.XPT) 
September 2004 

Menstrual bleeding rate/last 5 years 

RHQ100 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 3359 86.91 3359 86.91 

1 : Heavier, 165 4.27 3524 91.18 

2 : Lighter, or 102 2.64 3626 93.82 

3 : About the same? 237 6.13 3863 99.95 

9 : Don't know 2 0.05 3865 100.00 



Frequency Distribution for The Reproductive Health Section of the MEC Interview 11 

(RHQ_B.XPT) 
September 2004 

Hot flashes, night sweats/last 6 mos? 

RHQ110 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 3359 86.91 3359 86.91 

1 : Yes 189 4.89 3548 91.80 

2 : No 317 8.20 3865 100.00 



Frequency Distribution for The Reproductive Health Section of the MEC Interview 12 

(RHQ_B.XPT) 
September 2004 

Monthly frequency of hot flashes 

RHD120 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 3676 95.11 3676 95.11 

1 30 0.78 3706 95.89 

2 10 0.26 3716 96.14 

3 13 0.34 3729 96.48 

4 26 0.67 3755 97.15 

5 2 0.05 3757 97.21 

9 24 0.62 3781 97.83 

10 1 0.03 3782 97.85 

13 14 0.36 3796 98.21 

14 1 0.03 3797 98.24 

17 4 0.10 3801 98.34 

22 5 0.13 3806 98.47 

30 37 0.96 3843 99.43 

61 5 0.13 3848 99.56 

91 4 0.10 3852 99.66 

122 1 0.03 3853 99.69 

152 3 0.08 3856 99.77 

182 3 0.08 3859 99.84 

243 1 0.03 3860 99.87 

365 1 0.03 3861 99.90 

456 1 0.03 3862 99.92 

9999 : Don't know 3 0.08 3865 100.00 



Frequency Distribution for The Reproductive Health Section of the MEC Interview 13 

(RHQ_B.XPT) 
September 2004 

Ever been pregnant? 

RHD130 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 444 11.49 444 11.49 

1 : Yes 2224 57.54 2668 69.03 

2 : No 1196 30.94 3864 99.97 

9 : Don't know 1 0.03 3865 100.00 



Frequency Distribution for The Reproductive Health Section of the MEC Interview 14 

(RHQ_B.XPT) 
September 2004 

Think that you are pregnant now? 

RHQ141 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 2910 75.29 2910 75.29 

1 : Yes 270 6.99 3180 82.28 

2 : No 673 17.41 3853 99.69 

9 : Don't know 12 0.31 3865 100.00 



Frequency Distribution for The Reproductive Health Section of the MEC Interview 15 

(RHQ_B.XPT) 
September 2004 

What month of pregnancy are you in? 

RHQ151 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 3595 93.01 3595 93.01 

1 6 0.16 3601 93.17 

2 30 0.78 3631 93.95 

3 27 0.70 3658 94.64 

4 36 0.93 3694 95.58 

5 47 1.22 3741 96.79 

6 30 0.78 3771 97.57 

7 30 0.78 3801 98.34 

8 34 0.88 3835 99.22 

9 30 0.78 3865 100.00 



Frequency Distribution for The Reproductive Health Section of the MEC Interview 16 

(RHQ_B.XPT) 
September 2004 

How many times have been pregnant? 

RHQ160 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 1642 42.48 1642 42.48 

1 372 9.62 2014 52.11 

2 481 12.45 2495 64.55 

3 497 12.86 2992 77.41 

4 362 9.37 3354 86.78 

5 180 4.66 3534 91.44 

6 125 3.23 3659 94.67 

7 69 1.79 3728 96.46 

8 54 1.40 3782 97.85 

9 32 0.83 3814 98.68 

10 12 0.31 3826 98.99 

11 9 0.23 3835 99.22 

12 14 0.36 3849 99.59 

13 5 0.13 3854 99.72 

14 4 0.10 3858 99.82 

15 4 0.10 3862 99.92 

16 1 0.03 3863 99.95 

18 2 0.05 3865 100.00 



Frequency Distribution for The Reproductive Health Section of the MEC Interview 17 

(RHQ_B.XPT) 
September 2004 

# pregnancies resulting in live births 

RHD170 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 1717 44.42 1717 44.42 

0 116 3.00 1833 47.43 

1 478 12.37 2311 59.79 

2 577 14.93 2888 74.72 

3 461 11.93 3349 86.65 

4 207 5.36 3556 92.01 

5 120 3.10 3676 95.11 

6 71 1.84 3747 96.95 

7 45 1.16 3792 98.11 

8 25 0.65 3817 98.76 

9 15 0.39 3832 99.15 

10 13 0.34 3845 99.48 

11 : 11 or More 20 0.52 3865 100.00 



Frequency Distribution for The Reproductive Health Section of the MEC Interview 18 

(RHQ_B.XPT) 
September 2004 

Age at first live birth 

RHQ180 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 2311 59.79 2311 59.79 

12 1 0.03 2312 59.82 

13 3 0.08 2315 59.90 

14 14 0.36 2329 60.26 

15 47 1.22 2376 61.47 

16 62 1.60 2438 63.08 

17 112 2.90 2550 65.98 

18 155 4.01 2705 69.99 

19 165 4.27 2870 74.26 

20 171 4.42 3041 78.68 

21 134 3.47 3175 82.15 

22 125 3.23 3300 85.38 

23 111 2.87 3411 88.25 

24 87 2.25 3498 90.50 

25 92 2.38 3590 92.88 

26 60 1.55 3650 94.44 

27 53 1.37 3703 95.81 

28 49 1.27 3752 97.08 

29 27 0.70 3779 97.77 

30 24 0.62 3803 98.40 

31 16 0.41 3819 98.81 

32 9 0.23 3828 99.04 

33 12 0.31 3840 99.35 

34 7 0.18 3847 99.53 

35 4 0.10 3851 99.64 

36 7 0.18 3858 99.82 

37 2 0.05 3860 99.87 

39 1 0.03 3861 99.90 

999 : Don't know 4 0.10 3865 100.00 



Frequency Distribution for The Reproductive Health Section of the MEC Interview 19 

(RHQ_B.XPT) 
September 2004 

Age at last live birth 

RHQ190 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 1833 47.43 1833 47.43 

13 2 0.05 1835 47.48 

14 2 0.05 1837 47.53 

15 19 0.49 1856 48.02 

16 25 0.65 1881 48.67 

17 25 0.65 1906 49.31 

18 52 1.35 1958 50.66 

19 68 1.76 2026 52.42 

20 53 1.37 2079 53.79 

21 96 2.48 2175 56.27 

22 79 2.04 2254 58.32 

23 91 2.35 2345 60.67 

24 90 2.33 2435 63.00 

25 107 2.77 2542 65.77 

26 97 2.51 2639 68.28 

27 93 2.41 2732 70.69 

28 125 3.23 2857 73.92 

29 123 3.18 2980 77.10 

30 135 3.49 3115 80.60 

31 112 2.90 3227 83.49 

32 107 2.77 3334 86.26 

33 85 2.20 3419 88.46 

34 69 1.79 3488 90.25 

35 72 1.86 3560 92.11 

36 62 1.60 3622 93.71 

37 50 1.29 3672 95.01 

38 51 1.32 3723 96.33 

39 41 1.06 3764 97.39 

40 30 0.78 3794 98.16 

41 20 0.52 3814 98.68 

42 11 0.28 3825 98.97 

43 13 0.34 3838 99.30 

44 4 0.10 3842 99.40 

45 11 0.28 3853 99.69 

46 3 0.08 3856 99.77 

49 1 0.03 3857 99.79 

50 1 0.03 3858 99.82 

999 : Don't know 7 0.18 3865 100.00 



Frequency Distribution for The Reproductive Health Section of the MEC Interview 20 

(RHQ_B.XPT) 
September 2004 

Now breastfeeding a child? 

RHQ200 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 3621 93.69 3621 93.69 

1 : Yes 64 1.66 3685 95.34 

2 : No 180 4.66 3865 100.00 



Frequency Distribution for The Reproductive Health Section of the MEC Interview 21 

(RHQ_B.XPT) 
September 2004 

Breastfed any of your children? 

RHQ210 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 1897 49.08 1897 49.08 

1 : Yes 1172 30.32 3069 79.40 

2 : No 795 20.57 3864 99.97 

9 : Don't know 1 0.03 3865 100.00 



Frequency Distribution for The Reproductive Health Section of the MEC Interview 22 

(RHQ_B.XPT) 
September 2004 

# of children breastfed at least 1 month 

RHD230 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 2629 68.02 2629 68.02 

0 84 2.17 2713 70.19 

1 419 10.84 3132 81.03 

2 307 7.94 3439 88.98 

3 207 5.36 3646 94.33 

4 90 2.33 3736 96.66 

5 51 1.32 3787 97.98 

6 20 0.52 3807 98.50 

7 23 0.60 3830 99.09 

8 12 0.31 3842 99.40 

9 6 0.16 3848 99.56 

10 7 0.18 3855 99.74 

11 2 0.05 3857 99.79 

12 5 0.13 3862 99.92 

13 1 0.03 3863 99.95 

99 : Don't know 2 0.05 3865 100.00 



Frequency Distribution for The Reproductive Health Section of the MEC Interview 23 

(RHQ_B.XPT) 
September 2004 

Reason not breastfed - job/schedule 

RHQ240A Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 3731 96.53 3731 96.53 

10 : Job-scheduling difficulties 133 3.44 3864 99.97 

99 : Don't know 1 0.03 3865 100.00 



Frequency Distribution for The Reproductive Health Section of the MEC Interview 24 

(RHQ_B.XPT) 
September 2004 

Reason not breastfed - mother's phys/med 

RHQ240B Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 3535 91.46 3535 91.46 

11 : Mother's physical-medical difficulties 330 8.54 3865 100.00 



Frequency Distribution for The Reproductive Health Section of the MEC Interview 25 

(RHQ_B.XPT) 
September 2004 

Reason not breastfed - child's phys/med 

RHQ240C Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 3770 97.54 3770 97.54 

12 : Child's physical-medical difficulties 95 2.46 3865 100.00 



Frequency Distribution for The Reproductive Health Section of the MEC Interview 26 

(RHQ_B.XPT) 
September 2004 

Reason not breastfed - preferred bottle 

RHQ240D Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 3303 85.46 3303 85.46 

13 : Preferred bottle feeding 562 14.54 3865 100.00 



Frequency Distribution for The Reproductive Health Section of the MEC Interview 27 

(RHQ_B.XPT) 
September 2004 

Reason not breastfed - didn't know how 

RHQ240E Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 3814 98.68 3814 98.68 

14 : Didn't know how to breast-feed 51 1.32 3865 100.00 



Frequency Distribution for The Reproductive Health Section of the MEC Interview 28 

(RHQ_B.XPT) 
September 2004 

Reason not breastfed - other 

RHQ240F Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 3701 95.76 3701 95.76 

15 : Other reasons 164 4.24 3865 100.00 



Frequency Distribution for The Reproductive Health Section of the MEC Interview 29 

(RHQ_B.XPT) 
September 2004 

Any child weight <5.5 lbs at birth? 

RHQ250 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 1833 47.43 1833 47.43 

1 : Yes 256 6.62 2089 54.05 

2 : �No 1765 45.67 3854 99.72 

9 : Don't know 11 0.28 3865 100.00 



Frequency Distribution for The Reproductive Health Section of the MEC Interview 30 

(RHQ_B.XPT) 
September 2004 

# children weighing <5.5 lbs at birth? 

RHQ260 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 3610 93.40 3610 93.40 

1 201 5.20 3811 98.60 

2 43 1.11 3854 99.72 

3 10 0.26 3864 99.97 

4 1 0.03 3865 100.00 



Frequency Distribution for The Reproductive Health Section of the MEC Interview 31 

(RHQ_B.XPT) 
September 2004 

Number of children born preterm 

RHD270 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 3610 93.40 3610 93.40 

0 73 1.89 3683 95.29 

1 149 3.86 3832 99.15 

2 23 0.60 3855 99.74 

3 9 0.23 3864 99.97 

99 : Don't know 1 0.03 3865 100.00 



Frequency Distribution for The Reproductive Health Section of the MEC Interview 32 

(RHQ_B.XPT) 
September 2004 

Had a hysterectomy? 

RHD280 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 2271 58.76 2271 58.76 

1 : Yes 575 14.88 2846 73.64 

2 : No 1017 26.31 3863 99.95 

9 : Don't know 2 0.05 3865 100.00 



Frequency Distribution for The Reproductive Health Section of the MEC Interview 33 

(RHQ_B.XPT) 
September 2004 

Age when had hysterectomy 

RHQ290 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 3291 85.15 3291 85.15 

15 to 80 564 14.59 3855 99.74 

999 : Don't know 10 0.26 3865 100.00 



Frequency Distribution for The Reproductive Health Section of the MEC Interview 34 

(RHQ_B.XPT) 
September 2004 

Had at least one ovary removed? 

RHQ300 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 1483 38.37 1483 38.37 

1 : Yes 404 10.45 1887 48.82 

2 : No 1963 50.79 3850 99.61 

7 : Refused 1 0.03 3851 99.64 

9 : Don't know 14 0.36 3865 100.00 



Frequency Distribution for The Reproductive Health Section of the MEC Interview 35 

(RHQ_B.XPT) 
September 2004 

Were both ovaries removed or only one? 

RHQ310 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 3461 89.55 3461 89.55 

1 : Both 274 7.09 3735 96.64 

2 : �One 126 3.26 3861 99.90 

9 : Don't know 4 0.10 3865 100.00 



Frequency Distribution for The Reproductive Health Section of the MEC Interview 36 

(RHQ_B.XPT) 
September 2004 

Both ovaries removed at same time? 

RHQ320 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 3591 92.91 3591 92.91 

1 : Same time 255 6.60 3846 99.51 

2 : Different times 19 0.49 3865 100.00 



Frequency Distribution for The Reproductive Health Section of the MEC Interview 37 

(RHQ_B.XPT) 
September 2004 

Age when first/both ovaries removed 

RHQ330 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 3484 90.14 3484 90.14 

8 to 80 376 9.73 3860 99.87 

999 : Don't know 5 0.13 3865 100.00 



Frequency Distribution for The Reproductive Health Section of the MEC Interview 38 

(RHQ_B.XPT) 
September 2004 

Age when second ovary removed 

RHQ340 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 3846 99.51 3846 99.51 

25 2 0.05 3848 99.56 

27 1 0.03 3849 99.59 

28 1 0.03 3850 99.61 

30 1 0.03 3851 99.64 

35 2 0.05 3853 99.69 

36 3 0.08 3856 99.77 

38 1 0.03 3857 99.79 

39 1 0.03 3858 99.82 

41 2 0.05 3860 99.87 

45 1 0.03 3861 99.90 

47 1 0.03 3862 99.92 

52 1 0.03 3863 99.95 

60 1 0.03 3864 99.97 

999 : Don't know 1 0.03 3865 100.00 



Frequency Distribution for The Reproductive Health Section of the MEC Interview 39 

(RHQ_B.XPT) 
September 2004 

Fallopian tubes ever cut/tied/removed 

RHD350 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 1483 38.37 1483 38.37 

1 : Yes 554 14.33 2037 52.70 

2 : �No 1816 46.99 3853 99.69 

9 : Don't know 12 0.31 3865 100.00 



Frequency Distribution for The Reproductive Health Section of the MEC Interview 40 

(RHQ_B.XPT) 
September 2004 

Told by doctor had endometriosis? 

RHQ360 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 2377 61.50 2377 61.50 

1 : Yes 108 2.79 2485 64.29 

2 : No 1378 35.65 3863 99.95 

9 : Don't know 2 0.05 3865 100.00 



Frequency Distribution for The Reproductive Health Section of the MEC Interview 41 

(RHQ_B.XPT) 
September 2004 

Age when first told had endometriosis 

RHQ370 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 3757 97.21 3757 97.21 

15 1 0.03 3758 97.23 

16 2 0.05 3760 97.28 

17 3 0.08 3763 97.36 

18 2 0.05 3765 97.41 

19 1 0.03 3766 97.44 

20 5 0.13 3771 97.57 

21 5 0.13 3776 97.70 

22 3 0.08 3779 97.77 

23 6 0.16 3785 97.93 

24 8 0.21 3793 98.14 

25 1 0.03 3794 98.16 

26 3 0.08 3797 98.24 

27 4 0.10 3801 98.34 

28 4 0.10 3805 98.45 

29 3 0.08 3808 98.53 

30 10 0.26 3818 98.78 

31 8 0.21 3826 98.99 

32 4 0.10 3830 99.09 

33 3 0.08 3833 99.17 

34 2 0.05 3835 99.22 

35 7 0.18 3842 99.40 

36 1 0.03 3843 99.43 

37 1 0.03 3844 99.46 

38 8 0.21 3852 99.66 

39 3 0.08 3855 99.74 

40 1 0.03 3856 99.77 

41 3 0.08 3859 99.84 

42 2 0.05 3861 99.90 

44 1 0.03 3862 99.92 

46 1 0.03 3863 99.95 

47 1 0.03 3864 99.97 

52 1 0.03 3865 100.00 



Frequency Distribution for The Reproductive Health Section of the MEC Interview 42 

(RHQ_B.XPT) 
September 2004 

Told by doctor had uterine fibroids? 

RHQ380 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 2377 61.50 2377 61.50 

1 : Yes 179 4.63 2556 66.13 

2 : �No 1306 33.79 3862 99.92 

9 : Don't know 3 0.08 3865 100.00 



Frequency Distribution for The Reproductive Health Section of the MEC Interview 43 

(RHQ_B.XPT) 
September 2004 

Age when first told had uterine fibroids 

RHQ390 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 3686 95.37 3686 95.37 

15 1 0.03 3687 95.39 

16 1 0.03 3688 95.42 

17 1 0.03 3689 95.45 

18 1 0.03 3690 95.47 

19 3 0.08 3693 95.55 

20 2 0.05 3695 95.60 

22 3 0.08 3698 95.68 

23 2 0.05 3700 95.73 

24 6 0.16 3706 95.89 

25 8 0.21 3714 96.09 

26 6 0.16 3720 96.25 

27 3 0.08 3723 96.33 

28 3 0.08 3726 96.40 

29 1 0.03 3727 96.43 

30 11 0.28 3738 96.71 

31 4 0.10 3742 96.82 

32 7 0.18 3749 97.00 

33 5 0.13 3754 97.13 

34 9 0.23 3763 97.36 

35 12 0.31 3775 97.67 

36 7 0.18 3782 97.85 

37 5 0.13 3787 97.98 

38 11 0.28 3798 98.27 

39 9 0.23 3807 98.50 

40 9 0.23 3816 98.73 

41 6 0.16 3822 98.89 

42 7 0.18 3829 99.07 

43 8 0.21 3837 99.28 

44 3 0.08 3840 99.35 

45 6 0.16 3846 99.51 

46 3 0.08 3849 99.59 

47 2 0.05 3851 99.64 

48 3 0.08 3854 99.72 

49 7 0.18 3861 99.90 

51 1 0.03 3862 99.92 

52 2 0.05 3864 99.97 

999 : Don't know 1 0.03 3865 100.00 



Frequency Distribution for The Reproductive Health Section of the MEC Interview 44 

(RHQ_B.XPT) 
September 2004 

Ever taken birth control pills? 

RHQ420 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 445 11.51 445 11.51 

1 : Yes 1659 42.92 2104 54.44 

2 : No 1758 45.49 3862 99.92 

9 : Don't know 3 0.08 3865 100.00 



Frequency Distribution for The Reproductive Health Section of the MEC Interview 45 

(RHQ_B.XPT) 
September 2004 

Age when started taking birth pills 

RHQ430 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 2207 57.10 2207 57.10 

10 1 0.03 2208 57.13 

11 2 0.05 2210 57.18 

12 11 0.28 2221 57.46 

13 17 0.44 2238 57.90 

14 44 1.14 2282 59.04 

15 88 2.28 2370 61.32 

16 175 4.53 2545 65.85 

17 153 3.96 2698 69.81 

18 207 5.36 2905 75.16 

19 144 3.73 3049 78.89 

20 153 3.96 3202 82.85 

21 102 2.64 3304 85.49 

22 98 2.54 3402 88.02 

23 55 1.42 3457 89.44 

24 64 1.66 3521 91.10 

25 51 1.32 3572 92.42 

26 42 1.09 3614 93.51 

27 29 0.75 3643 94.26 

28 35 0.91 3678 95.16 

29 20 0.52 3698 95.68 

30 37 0.96 3735 96.64 

31 6 0.16 3741 96.79 

32 17 0.44 3758 97.23 

33 16 0.41 3774 97.65 

34 9 0.23 3783 97.88 

35 12 0.31 3795 98.19 

36 9 0.23 3804 98.42 

37 8 0.21 3812 98.63 

38 8 0.21 3820 98.84 

39 6 0.16 3826 98.99 

40 12 0.31 3838 99.30 

42 4 0.10 3842 99.40 

43 1 0.03 3843 99.43 

45 5 0.13 3848 99.56 

47 1 0.03 3849 99.59 

48 3 0.08 3852 99.66 

49 2 0.05 3854 99.72 



Frequency Distribution for The Reproductive Health Section of the MEC Interview 46 

(RHQ_B.XPT) 
September 2004 

Age when started taking birth pills 

RHQ430 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

52 1 0.03 3855 99.74 

99 : Don't know 10 0.26 3865 100.00 



Frequency Distribution for The Reproductive Health Section of the MEC Interview 47 

(RHQ_B.XPT) 
September 2004 

Taking birth control pills now? 

RHD440 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 2954 76.43 2954 76.43 

1 : Yes 239 6.18 3193 82.61 

2 : No 672 17.39 3865 100.00 



Frequency Distribution for The Reproductive Health Section of the MEC Interview 48 

(RHQ_B.XPT) 
September 2004 

Age when stopped taking birth pills 

RHQ450 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 2446 63.29 2446 63.29 

10 1 0.03 2447 63.31 

12 4 0.10 2451 63.42 

13 5 0.13 2456 63.54 

14 16 0.41 2472 63.96 

15 22 0.57 2494 64.53 

16 41 1.06 2535 65.59 

17 63 1.63 2598 67.22 

18 71 1.84 2669 69.06 

19 50 1.29 2719 70.35 

20 71 1.84 2790 72.19 

21 52 1.35 2842 73.53 

22 83 2.15 2925 75.68 

23 62 1.60 2987 77.28 

24 79 2.04 3066 79.33 

25 90 2.33 3156 81.66 

26 84 2.17 3240 83.83 

27 56 1.45 3296 85.28 

28 66 1.71 3362 86.99 

29 45 1.16 3407 88.15 

30 73 1.89 3480 90.04 

31 30 0.78 3510 90.82 

32 38 0.98 3548 91.80 

33 45 1.16 3593 92.96 

34 27 0.70 3620 93.66 

35 38 0.98 3658 94.64 

36 18 0.47 3676 95.11 

37 24 0.62 3700 95.73 

38 20 0.52 3720 96.25 

39 14 0.36 3734 96.61 

40 36 0.93 3770 97.54 

41 12 0.31 3782 97.85 

42 15 0.39 3797 98.24 

43 6 0.16 3803 98.40 

44 8 0.21 3811 98.60 

45 11 0.28 3822 98.89 

46 4 0.10 3826 98.99 

47 3 0.08 3829 99.07 

48 3 0.08 3832 99.15 



Frequency Distribution for The Reproductive Health Section of the MEC Interview 49 

(RHQ_B.XPT) 
September 2004 

Age when stopped taking birth pills 

RHQ450 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

49 4 0.10 3836 99.25 

50 11 0.28 3847 99.53 

51 1 0.03 3848 99.56 

52 2 0.05 3850 99.61 

53 1 0.03 3851 99.64 

999 : Don't know 14 0.36 3865 100.00 



Frequency Distribution for The Reproductive Health Section of the MEC Interview 50 

(RHQ_B.XPT) 
September 2004 

How long taking birth control pills 

RHQ460Q Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 2207 57.10 2207 57.10 

1 234 6.05 2441 63.16 

2 252 6.52 2693 69.68 

3 203 5.25 2896 74.93 

4 134 3.47 3030 78.40 

5 131 3.39 3161 81.79 

6 138 3.57 3299 85.36 

7 72 1.86 3371 87.22 

8 79 2.04 3450 89.26 

9 49 1.27 3499 90.53 

10 93 2.41 3592 92.94 

11 25 0.65 3617 93.58 

12 62 1.60 3679 95.19 

13 16 0.41 3695 95.60 

14 26 0.67 3721 96.27 

15 32 0.83 3753 97.10 

16 13 0.34 3766 97.44 

17 5 0.13 3771 97.57 

18 42 1.09 3813 98.65 

19 3 0.08 3816 98.73 

20 12 0.31 3828 99.04 

21 4 0.10 3832 99.15 

22 5 0.13 3837 99.28 

23 2 0.05 3839 99.33 

24 1 0.03 3840 99.35 

25 2 0.05 3842 99.40 

26 2 0.05 3844 99.46 

27 2 0.05 3846 99.51 

29 2 0.05 3848 99.56 

30 5 0.13 3853 99.69 

42 4 0.10 3857 99.79 

99 : Don't know 8 0.21 3865 100.00 



Frequency Distribution for The Reproductive Health Section of the MEC Interview 51 

(RHQ_B.XPT) 
September 2004 

Unit of measure: months, years 

RHQ460U Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 2215 57.31 2215 57.31 

1 : Months 543 14.05 2758 71.36 

2 : Years 1107 28.64 3865 100.00 



Frequency Distribution for The Reproductive Health Section of the MEC Interview 52 

(RHQ_B.XPT) 
September 2004 

Brand name of contraceptives 

RHD470 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 3464 89.62 3464 89.62 

Brand name of contraceptives 401 10.38 3865 100.00 



Frequency Distribution for The Reproductive Health Section of the MEC Interview 53 

(RHQ_B.XPT) 
September 2004 

Used DepoProvera or injectables? 

RHQ510 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 445 11.51 445 11.51 

1 : Yes 325 8.41 770 19.92 

2 : No 3092 80.00 3862 99.92 

9 : Don't know 3 0.08 3865 100.00 



Frequency Distribution for The Reproductive Health Section of the MEC Interview 54 

(RHQ_B.XPT) 
September 2004 

Now use DepoProvera or injectables? 

RHQ520 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 3540 91.59 3540 91.59 

1 : Yes 75 1.94 3615 93.53 

2 : No 250 6.47 3865 100.00 



Frequency Distribution for The Reproductive Health Section of the MEC Interview 55 

(RHQ_B.XPT) 
September 2004 

Ever use female hormones? 

RHQ540 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 1483 38.37 1483 38.37 

1 : Yes 606 15.68 2089 54.05 

2 : No 1765 45.67 3854 99.72 

9 : Don't know 11 0.28 3865 100.00 



Frequency Distribution for The Reproductive Health Section of the MEC Interview 56 

(RHQ_B.XPT) 
September 2004 

Hormone pills used 

RHQ541A Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 3296 85.28 3296 85.28 

10 : Pills 568 14.70 3864 99.97 

99 : Don't know 1 0.03 3865 100.00 



Frequency Distribution for The Reproductive Health Section of the MEC Interview 57 

(RHQ_B.XPT) 
September 2004 

Hormone patches used 

RHQ541B Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 3808 98.53 3808 98.53 

11 : Patches 57 1.47 3865 100.00 



Frequency Distribution for The Reproductive Health Section of the MEC Interview 58 

(RHQ_B.XPT) 
September 2004 

Hormone cream/suppository/injection used 

RHQ541C Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 3814 98.68 3814 98.68 

12 : Cream/suppository/injection 51 1.32 3865 100.00 



Frequency Distribution for The Reproductive Health Section of the MEC Interview 59 

(RHQ_B.XPT) 
September 2004 

Having periods when start hormones 

RHQ550 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 3260 84.35 3260 84.35 

1 : Still having periods 133 3.44 3393 87.79 

2 : Completely stopped having periods 467 12.08 3860 99.87 

9 : Don't know 5 0.13 3865 100.00 



Frequency Distribution for The Reproductive Health Section of the MEC Interview 60 

(RHQ_B.XPT) 
September 2004 

Used estr/progest for menopause 

RHQ551A Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 3592 92.94 3592 92.94 

10 : Menopause-related symptoms (hot flashes, sweating, vaginal dryness, 
bladder problems) 

262 6.78 3854 99.72 

99 : Don't know 11 0.28 3865 100.00 



Frequency Distribution for The Reproductive Health Section of the MEC Interview 61 

(RHQ_B.XPT) 
September 2004 

Used estr/progest for emotions 

RHQ551B Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 3838 99.30 3838 99.30 

11 : Depression, anxiety, emotional distress 27 0.70 3865 100.00 



Frequency Distribution for The Reproductive Health Section of the MEC Interview 62 

(RHQ_B.XPT) 
September 2004 

Used estr/progest for hysterct/oophorect 

RHQ551C Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 3654 94.54 3654 94.54 

12 : Hysterectomy or oophorectomy (ovary removal) 211 5.46 3865 100.00 



Frequency Distribution for The Reproductive Health Section of the MEC Interview 63 

(RHQ_B.XPT) 
September 2004 

Used estr/progest for osteoporosis 

RHQ551D Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 3781 97.83 3781 97.83 

13 : Osteoporosis, bone loss/thinning fracture prevention 84 2.17 3865 100.00 



Frequency Distribution for The Reproductive Health Section of the MEC Interview 64 

(RHQ_B.XPT) 
September 2004 

Used estr/progest for cardiovascular dis 

RHQ551E Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 3840 99.35 3840 99.35 

14 : Cardiovascular disease prevention 25 0.65 3865 100.00 



Frequency Distribution for The Reproductive Health Section of the MEC Interview 65 

(RHQ_B.XPT) 
September 2004 

Used estr/progest for irregular periods 

RHQ551F Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 3825 98.97 3825 98.97 

15 : Irregular menstrual periods, to regulate periods 40 1.03 3865 100.00 



Frequency Distribution for The Reproductive Health Section of the MEC Interview 66 

(RHQ_B.XPT) 
September 2004 

Used estr/progest for other reasons 

RHQ551G Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 3833 99.17 3833 99.17 

16 : Other reasons 32 0.83 3865 100.00 



Frequency Distribution for The Reproductive Health Section of the MEC Interview 67 

(RHQ_B.XPT) 
September 2004 

Use hormone pills w/estrogen only 

RHQ554 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 3297 85.30 3297 85.30 

1 : Yes 430 11.13 3727 96.43 

2 : No 118 3.05 3845 99.48 

9 : Don't know 20 0.52 3865 100.00 



Frequency Distribution for The Reproductive Health Section of the MEC Interview 68 

(RHQ_B.XPT) 
September 2004 

Age started estrogen-only pills 

RHQ556 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 3435 88.87 3435 88.87 

19 to 84 421 10.89 3856 99.77 

999 : Don't know 9 0.23 3865 100.00 



Frequency Distribution for The Reproductive Health Section of the MEC Interview 69 

(RHQ_B.XPT) 
September 2004 

Taking estrogen only pills now? 

RHQ558 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 3435 88.87 3435 88.87 

1 : Yes 226 5.85 3661 94.72 

2 : No 203 5.25 3864 99.97 

9 : Don't know 1 0.03 3865 100.00 



Frequency Distribution for The Reproductive Health Section of the MEC Interview 70 

(RHQ_B.XPT) 
September 2004 

How long taking estrogen only pills 

RHQ560Q Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 3435 88.87 3435 88.87 

1 45 1.16 3480 90.04 

2 31 0.80 3511 90.84 

3 41 1.06 3552 91.90 

4 13 0.34 3565 92.24 

5 28 0.72 3593 92.96 

6 32 0.83 3625 93.79 

7 8 0.21 3633 94.00 

8 19 0.49 3652 94.49 

9 16 0.41 3668 94.90 

10 23 0.60 3691 95.50 

11 7 0.18 3698 95.68 

12 17 0.44 3715 96.12 

13 16 0.41 3731 96.53 

14 9 0.23 3740 96.77 

15 11 0.28 3751 97.05 

16 8 0.21 3759 97.26 

17 4 0.10 3763 97.36 

18 8 0.21 3771 97.57 

19 5 0.13 3776 97.70 

20 16 0.41 3792 98.11 

21 3 0.08 3795 98.19 

22 6 0.16 3801 98.34 

23 2 0.05 3803 98.40 

24 4 0.10 3807 98.50 

25 7 0.18 3814 98.68 

26 3 0.08 3817 98.76 

27 4 0.10 3821 98.86 

28 5 0.13 3826 98.99 

29 1 0.03 3827 99.02 

30 12 0.31 3839 99.33 

31 2 0.05 3841 99.38 

32 3 0.08 3844 99.46 

33 3 0.08 3847 99.53 

34 2 0.05 3849 99.59 

35 1 0.03 3850 99.61 

38 2 0.05 3852 99.66 

39 1 0.03 3853 99.69 

42 1 0.03 3854 99.72 



Frequency Distribution for The Reproductive Health Section of the MEC Interview 71 

(RHQ_B.XPT) 
September 2004 

How long taking estrogen only pills 

RHQ560Q Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

45 3 0.08 3857 99.79 

52 1 0.03 3858 99.82 

99 : Don't know 7 0.18 3865 100.00 



Frequency Distribution for The Reproductive Health Section of the MEC Interview 72 

(RHQ_B.XPT) 
September 2004 

Unit of measure: months, years 

RHQ560U Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 3442 89.06 3442 89.06 

1 : Months 84 2.17 3526 91.23 

2 : Years 339 8.77 3865 100.00 



Frequency Distribution for The Reproductive Health Section of the MEC Interview 73 

(RHQ_B.XPT) 
September 2004 

Used hormone pills w/progestin only 

RHQ562 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 3297 85.30 3297 85.30 

1 : Yes 130 3.36 3427 88.67 

2 : �No 412 10.66 3839 99.33 

9 : Don't know 26 0.67 3865 100.00 



Frequency Distribution for The Reproductive Health Section of the MEC Interview 74 

(RHQ_B.XPT) 
September 2004 

Age started progestin only pills 

RHQ564 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 3735 96.64 3735 96.64 

18 2 0.05 3737 96.69 

20 2 0.05 3739 96.74 

23 1 0.03 3740 96.77 

24 1 0.03 3741 96.79 

25 1 0.03 3742 96.82 

26 1 0.03 3743 96.84 

27 1 0.03 3744 96.87 

28 1 0.03 3745 96.90 

30 5 0.13 3750 97.02 

31 1 0.03 3751 97.05 

32 1 0.03 3752 97.08 

34 2 0.05 3754 97.13 

35 3 0.08 3757 97.21 

36 1 0.03 3758 97.23 

38 4 0.10 3762 97.34 

39 1 0.03 3763 97.36 

40 4 0.10 3767 97.46 

41 3 0.08 3770 97.54 

42 5 0.13 3775 97.67 

43 1 0.03 3776 97.70 

44 4 0.10 3780 97.80 

45 5 0.13 3785 97.93 

46 3 0.08 3788 98.01 

47 2 0.05 3790 98.06 

48 6 0.16 3796 98.21 

49 4 0.10 3800 98.32 

50 11 0.28 3811 98.60 

51 8 0.21 3819 98.81 

52 11 0.28 3830 99.09 

53 5 0.13 3835 99.22 

54 2 0.05 3837 99.28 

55 2 0.05 3839 99.33 

56 2 0.05 3841 99.38 

57 3 0.08 3844 99.46 

58 3 0.08 3847 99.53 

60 2 0.05 3849 99.59 

61 2 0.05 3851 99.64 

62 1 0.03 3852 99.66 



Frequency Distribution for The Reproductive Health Section of the MEC Interview 75 

(RHQ_B.XPT) 
September 2004 

Age started progestin only �pills 

RHQ564 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

63 1 0.03 3853 99.69 

64 1 0.03 3854 99.72 

65 4 0.10 3858 99.82 

70 3 0.08 3861 99.90 

71 1 0.03 3862 99.92 

74 1 0.03 3863 99.95 

78 1 0.03 3864 99.97 

999 : Don't know 1 0.03 3865 100.00 



Frequency Distribution for The Reproductive Health Section of the MEC Interview 76 

(RHQ_B.XPT) 
September 2004 

Taking progestin only pills now? 

RHQ566 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 3735 96.64 3735 96.64 

1 : Yes 37 0.96 3772 97.59 

2 : No 91 2.35 3863 99.95 

9 : Don't know 2 0.05 3865 100.00 



Frequency Distribution for The Reproductive Health Section of the MEC Interview 77 

(RHQ_B.XPT) 
September 2004 

How long taking progestin only pills 

RHQ568Q Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 3735 96.64 3735 96.64 

1 26 0.67 3761 97.31 

2 15 0.39 3776 97.70 

3 12 0.31 3788 98.01 

4 7 0.18 3795 98.19 

5 7 0.18 3802 98.37 

6 11 0.28 3813 98.65 

7 5 0.13 3818 98.78 

8 7 0.18 3825 98.97 

9 7 0.18 3832 99.15 

10 7 0.18 3839 99.33 

11 3 0.08 3842 99.40 

12 5 0.13 3847 99.53 

13 5 0.13 3852 99.66 

14 2 0.05 3854 99.72 

15 2 0.05 3856 99.77 

16 2 0.05 3858 99.82 

18 3 0.08 3861 99.90 

20 1 0.03 3862 99.92 

30 2 0.05 3864 99.97 

32 1 0.03 3865 100.00 



Frequency Distribution for The Reproductive Health Section of the MEC Interview 78 

(RHQ_B.XPT) 
September 2004 

Unit of measure: months, years 

RHQ568U Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 3735 96.64 3735 96.64 

1 : Months 41 1.06 3776 97.70 

2 : Years 89 2.30 3865 100.00 



Frequency Distribution for The Reproductive Health Section of the MEC Interview 79 

(RHQ_B.XPT) 
September 2004 

Used estrogen/progestin combo pills 

RHQ570 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 3297 85.30 3297 85.30 

1 : Yes 119 3.08 3416 88.38 

2 : �No 426 11.02 3842 99.40 

9 : Don't know 23 0.60 3865 100.00 



Frequency Distribution for The Reproductive Health Section of the MEC Interview 80 

(RHQ_B.XPT) 
September 2004 

Age started estrogen/progestin pills 

RHQ572 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 3746 96.92 3746 96.92 

21 1 0.03 3747 96.95 

26 1 0.03 3748 96.97 

30 1 0.03 3749 97.00 

33 1 0.03 3750 97.02 

34 1 0.03 3751 97.05 

39 1 0.03 3752 97.08 

40 4 0.10 3756 97.18 

41 2 0.05 3758 97.23 

42 3 0.08 3761 97.31 

43 2 0.05 3763 97.36 

44 1 0.03 3764 97.39 

45 2 0.05 3766 97.44 

46 6 0.16 3772 97.59 

47 2 0.05 3774 97.65 

48 5 0.13 3779 97.77 

49 7 0.18 3786 97.96 

50 10 0.26 3796 98.21 

51 7 0.18 3803 98.40 

52 8 0.21 3811 98.60 

53 4 0.10 3815 98.71 

54 3 0.08 3818 98.78 

55 9 0.23 3827 99.02 

56 2 0.05 3829 99.07 

57 6 0.16 3835 99.22 

58 1 0.03 3836 99.25 

59 2 0.05 3838 99.30 

60 6 0.16 3844 99.46 

62 1 0.03 3845 99.48 

65 4 0.10 3849 99.59 

66 1 0.03 3850 99.61 

68 3 0.08 3853 99.69 

69 2 0.05 3855 99.74 

70 3 0.08 3858 99.82 

74 1 0.03 3859 99.84 

75 3 0.08 3862 99.92 

76 1 0.03 3863 99.95 

77 1 0.03 3864 99.97 

999 : Don't know 1 0.03 3865 100.00 



Frequency Distribution for The Reproductive Health Section of the MEC Interview 81 

(RHQ_B.XPT) 
September 2004 

Taking estrogen/progestin now? 

RHQ574 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 3746 96.92 3746 96.92 

1 : Yes 67 1.73 3813 98.65 

2 : No 51 1.32 3864 99.97 

9 : Don't know 1 0.03 3865 100.00 



Frequency Distribution for The Reproductive Health Section of the MEC Interview 82 

(RHQ_B.XPT) 
September 2004 

How long taking �estrogen/progestin 

RHQ576Q Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 3746 96.92 3746 96.92 

1 14 0.36 3760 97.28 

2 18 0.47 3778 97.75 

3 19 0.49 3797 98.24 

4 7 0.18 3804 98.42 

5 8 0.21 3812 98.63 

6 10 0.26 3822 98.89 

7 9 0.23 3831 99.12 

8 4 0.10 3835 99.22 

9 2 0.05 3837 99.28 

10 9 0.23 3846 99.51 

12 8 0.21 3854 99.72 

13 2 0.05 3856 99.77 

15 3 0.08 3859 99.84 

16 4 0.10 3863 99.95 

20 1 0.03 3864 99.97 

99 : Don't know 1 0.03 3865 100.00 



Frequency Distribution for The Reproductive Health Section of the MEC Interview 83 

(RHQ_B.XPT) 
September 2004 

Unit of measure: months, years 

RHQ576U Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 3747 96.95 3747 96.95 

1 : Months 32 0.83 3779 97.77 

2 : Years 86 2.23 3865 100.00 



Frequency Distribution for The Reproductive Health Section of the MEC Interview 84 

(RHQ_B.XPT) 
September 2004 

Used estrogen-only patches? 

RHQ580 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 3808 98.53 3808 98.53 

1 : Yes 44 1.14 3852 99.66 

2 : No 10 0.26 3862 99.92 

9 : Don't know 3 0.08 3865 100.00 



Frequency Distribution for The Reproductive Health Section of the MEC Interview 85 

(RHQ_B.XPT) 
September 2004 

Age started estrogen-only patches 

RHQ582 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 3821 98.86 3821 98.86 

21 1 0.03 3822 98.89 

26 1 0.03 3823 98.91 

30 3 0.08 3826 98.99 

36 1 0.03 3827 99.02 

38 2 0.05 3829 99.07 

40 3 0.08 3832 99.15 

42 2 0.05 3834 99.20 

45 3 0.08 3837 99.28 

46 1 0.03 3838 99.30 

47 3 0.08 3841 99.38 

49 3 0.08 3844 99.46 

50 3 0.08 3847 99.53 

51 2 0.05 3849 99.59 

53 1 0.03 3850 99.61 

55 1 0.03 3851 99.64 

56 1 0.03 3852 99.66 

57 2 0.05 3854 99.72 

58 1 0.03 3855 99.74 

59 1 0.03 3856 99.77 

60 1 0.03 3857 99.79 

61 2 0.05 3859 99.84 

62 2 0.05 3861 99.90 

64 1 0.03 3862 99.92 

65 1 0.03 3863 99.95 

67 1 0.03 3864 99.97 

68 1 0.03 3865 100.00 



Frequency Distribution for The Reproductive Health Section of the MEC Interview 86 

(RHQ_B.XPT) 
September 2004 

Using estrogen-only patches now? 

RHQ584 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 3821 98.86 3821 98.86 

1 : Yes 17 0.44 3838 99.30 

2 : No 27 0.70 3865 100.00 



Frequency Distribution for The Reproductive Health Section of the MEC Interview 87 

(RHQ_B.XPT) 
September 2004 

How long using estrogen only �patch 

RHQ586Q Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 3821 98.86 3821 98.86 

1 9 0.23 3830 99.09 

2 8 0.21 3838 99.30 

3 4 0.10 3842 99.40 

4 4 0.10 3846 99.51 

5 3 0.08 3849 99.59 

6 5 0.13 3854 99.72 

8 1 0.03 3855 99.74 

9 1 0.03 3856 99.77 

10 3 0.08 3859 99.84 

11 1 0.03 3860 99.87 

13 1 0.03 3861 99.90 

14 1 0.03 3862 99.92 

15 1 0.03 3863 99.95 

17 1 0.03 3864 99.97 

19 1 0.03 3865 100.00 
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(RHQ_B.XPT) 
September 2004 

Unit of measure: months, years 

RHQ586U Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 3821 98.86 3821 98.86 

1 : Months 18 0.47 3839 99.33 

2 : Years 26 0.67 3865 100.00 
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(RHQ_B.XPT) 
September 2004 

Used estrogen/progestin combo patch 

RHQ596 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 3808 98.53 3808 98.53 

1 : Yes 7 0.18 3815 98.71 

2 : �No 46 1.19 3861 99.90 

9 : Don't know 4 0.10 3865 100.00 



Frequency Distribution for The Reproductive Health Section of the MEC Interview 90 

(RHQ_B.XPT) 
September 2004 

Age started estrogen/progestin �patch 

RHQ598 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 3858 99.82 3858 99.82 

40 1 0.03 3859 99.84 

44 1 0.03 3860 99.87 

49 1 0.03 3861 99.90 

50 1 0.03 3862 99.92 

51 1 0.03 3863 99.95 

64 1 0.03 3864 99.97 

65 1 0.03 3865 100.00 
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(RHQ_B.XPT) 
September 2004 

Use estrogen/progestin patch now? 

RHQ600 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 3858 99.82 3858 99.82 

1 : Yes 1 0.03 3859 99.84 

2 : No 6 0.16 3865 100.00 
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(RHQ_B.XPT) 
September 2004 

How long use estrogen/progestin patch 

RHQ602Q Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 3858 99.82 3858 99.82 

1 2 0.05 3860 99.87 

2 1 0.03 3861 99.90 

3 1 0.03 3862 99.92 

5 2 0.05 3864 99.97 

17 1 0.03 3865 100.00 
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(RHQ_B.XPT) 
September 2004 

Unit of measure: months, years 

RHQ602U Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 3858 99.82 3858 99.82 

1 : Months 3 0.08 3861 99.90 

2 : Years 4 0.10 3865 100.00 
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(RHQ_B.XPT) 
September 2004 

Used fem hygiene product in past month? 

RHQ700 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 1733 44.84 1733 44.84 

1 : Yes 1697 43.91 3430 88.75 

2 : No 435 11.25 3865 100.00 



Frequency Distribution for The Reproductive Health Section of the MEC Interview 95 

(RHQ_B.XPT) 
September 2004 

Used tampons in past month? 

RHQ710A Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 3089 79.92 3089 79.92 

1 : Tampons 776 20.08 3865 100.00 



Frequency Distribution for The Reproductive Health Section of the MEC Interview 96 

(RHQ_B.XPT) 
September 2004 

Used sanitary napkins in past month? 

RHQ710B Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 2609 67.50 2609 67.50 

2 : Sanitary Napkins 1256 32.50 3865 100.00 
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(RHQ_B.XPT) 
September 2004 

Used vaginal douches in past month? 

RHQ710C Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 3591 92.91 3591 92.91 

3 : Vaginal Douches 274 7.09 3865 100.00 
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(RHQ_B.XPT) 
September 2004 

Used feminine spray in past month? 

RHQ710D Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 3742 96.82 3742 96.82 

4 : Feminine Spray 123 3.18 3865 100.00 
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(RHQ_B.XPT) 
September 2004 

Used feminine powder in past month? 

RHQ710E Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 3776 97.70 3776 97.70 

5 : Feminine Powder 89 2.30 3865 100.00 
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(RHQ_B.XPT) 
September 2004 

Used feminine wipes/towlettes past month 

RHQ710F Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 3693 95.55 3693 95.55 

6 : Feminine Cleansing Wipes/Towlettes 172 4.45 3865 100.00 
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(RHQ_B.XPT) 
September 2004 

Used other fem hygiene products past mon 

RHQ710G Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 3805 98.45 3805 98.45 

7 : Other Feminine Hygiene Products 60 1.55 3865 100.00 
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(RHQ_B.XPT) 
September 2004 

Did SP douche in past 6 months? 

RHQ720 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 1733 44.84 1733 44.84 

1 : Yes 414 10.71 2147 55.55 

2 : �No 1717 44.42 3864 99.97 

9 : Don't know 1 0.03 3865 100.00 
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(RHQ_B.XPT) 
September 2004 

Frequency SP douched in past 6 months 

RHQ730 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 3451 89.29 3451 89.29 

1 : 5 or more times a �month 22 0.57 3473 89.86 

2 : 2 to 4 times a month 124 3.21 3597 93.07 

3 : once a month 161 4.17 3758 97.23 

4 : less than once a month 106 2.74 3864 99.97 

9 : Don't know 1 0.03 3865 100.00 



Frequency Distribution for The Reproductive Health Section of the MEC Interview 104 

(RHQ_B.XPT) 
September 2004 

Vaginal problems during past month 

RHQ740 Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 1735 44.89 1735 44.89 

1 : Yes 316 8.18 2051 53.07 

2 : �No 1813 46.91 3864 99.97 

9 : Don't know 1 0.03 3865 100.00 
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(RHQ_B.XPT) 
September 2004 

Problem with vaginal itching 

RHQ750A Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 3688 95.42 3688 95.42 

1 : Vaginal Itching 177 4.58 3865 100.00 



Frequency Distribution for The Reproductive Health Section of the MEC Interview 106 

(RHQ_B.XPT) 
September 2004 

Problem with vaginal odor 

RHQ750B Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 3782 97.85 3782 97.85 

2 : Unpleasant Vaginal Odor 83 2.15 3865 100.00 
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(RHQ_B.XPT) 
September 2004 

Problem with vaginal discharge 

RHQ750C Frequency Percent 
Cumulative 
Frequency 

Cumulative 
Percent 

Missing 3705 95.86 3705 95.86 

3 : Unusual Vaginal Discharge 160 4.14 3865 100.00 
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